

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 12149-12150
(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2009 in CRLRC No.
1400/2003 in TCRLA No. 106/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

M/S KARSHAK SEEDS TR.PARTNER & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S POORNIMA AGRO AGENC.TR.MG.PART.&ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/06/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications seeking
condonation of delay as also on the special leave
petitions.

The petitioner is ordered to be released on
bail to the satisfaction of the Judicial Magistrate
of F.C. Special Mobile, Karimnagar, Karimnagar
District, Andhra Pradesh in C.C. No.114 of 2002 dated
22.7.2003.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master