

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4680-4681/2011

M/S KARSHAK SEEDS TR.PARTNER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S POORNIMA AGRO AGENC.TR.MG.PART.&ANR. Respondent(s)
 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

None appears in the matter.

The office report shows that show cause notice sent to respondent No.1 has been returned back with the postal remarks "refused". Since the postal remarks shows that the respondent has refused to accept notice, there is deemed service of notice upon him.

Service against respondent No.2 is complete but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

In view of the same, list before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
 REGISTRAR

rd