

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4680-4681/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2009 in CRLRC  
No.1400/2003 and TCRLA No.106/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT  
HYDERABAD)

M/S KARSHAK SEEDS TR.PARTNER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S POORNIMA AGRO AGENC.TR.MG.PART.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.  
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
Mr. Shuaib-uddin, Adv.  
Mr. M. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
  
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.  
Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
For Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed both on  
grounds of delay and on merit.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master